

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1148
(Reference to printed bill)

1 Page 1, line 19, after "is" insert "EITHER"

2 Line 20, after "~~retail~~" insert "ORIGINAL"; strike "SALE" insert "RETAIL SALES"

3 Line 21, after the first "vehicle" insert "IF THE VEHICLE IS SOLD IN THIS
4 STATE OR SIXTY PERCENT OF THE MANUFACTURER'S BASE RETAIL PRICE OF THE
5 VEHICLE IF THE VEHICLE IS NOT SOLD IN THIS STATE"

6 Page 2, between lines 34 and 35, insert:

7 "G. THE VEHICLE VALUATION BASED ON THE ORIGINAL ACTUAL RETAIL SALES
8 PRICE OF THE VEHICLE AS PRESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION B OF THIS SECTION APPLIES
9 ONLY TO A VEHICLE THAT IS SOLD FROM AND AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS
10 AMENDMENT TO THIS SECTION."

11 Reletter to conform

12 Page 3, line 6, after "is" insert "EITHER"

13 Line 7, after "~~retail~~" insert "ORIGINAL"; strike "SALE" insert "RETAIL SALES";
14 after "vehicle" insert "IF THE VEHICLE IS SOLD IN THIS STATE OR ONE PERCENT
15 OF THE MANUFACTURER'S BASE RETAIL PRICE OF THE VEHICLE IF THE VEHICLE IS
16 NOT SOLD IN THIS STATE"

17 Between lines 23 and 24, insert:

18 "F. THE VEHICLE VALUATION BASED ON THE ORIGINAL ACTUAL RETAIL SALES
19 PRICE OF THE VEHICLE AS PRESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION B OF THIS SECTION APPLIES
20 ONLY TO A VEHICLE THAT IS SOLD FROM AND AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS
21 AMENDMENT TO THIS SECTION."

22 Line 39, after "is" insert "EITHER"

23 Line 40, after "~~retail~~" insert "ORIGINAL"; strike "SALE" insert "RETAIL
24 SALES"; after "vehicle" insert "IF THE VEHICLE IS SOLD IN THIS STATE OR ONE

1 PERCENT OF THE MANUFACTURER'S BASE RETAIL PRICE OF THE VEHICLE IF THE
2 VEHICLE IS NOT SOLD IN THIS STATE"

3 Page 4, line 4, after "is" insert "EITHER"

4 Line 5, after "~~retail~~" insert "ORIGINAL"; strike "SALE" insert "RETAIL SALES"

5 Line 6, after "vehicle" insert "IF THE VEHICLE IS SOLD IN THIS STATE OR TWENTY
6 PERCENT OF THE MANUFACTURER'S BASE RETAIL PRICE OF THE VEHICLE IF THE
7 VEHICLE IS NOT SOLD IN THIS STATE"

8 Between lines 16 and 17, insert:

9 "F. THE VEHICLE VALUATION BASED ON THE ORIGINAL ACTUAL RETAIL SALES
10 PRICE OF THE VEHICLE AS PRESCRIBED BY SUBSECTION B OF THIS SECTION APPLIES
11 ONLY TO A VEHICLE THAT IS SOLD FROM AND AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS
12 AMENDMENT TO THIS SECTION."

13 Reletter to conform

14 Line 43, after "is" insert "EITHER"

15 Line 44, after "~~retail~~" insert "ORIGINAL"; strike "SALE" insert "RETAIL SALES"

16 Line 45, after "vehicle" insert "IF THE VEHICLE IS SOLD IN THIS STATE OR ONE
17 PERCENT OF THE MANUFACTURER'S BASE RETAIL PRICE OF THE VEHICLE IF THE
18 VEHICLE IS NOT SOLD IN THIS STATE"

19 Page 5, between lines 16 and 17, insert:

20 "F. THE VEHICLE VALUATION BASED ON THE ORIGINAL ACTUAL RETAIL SALES
21 PRICE OF THE VEHICLE AS PRESCRIBED BY SUBSECTION B OF THIS SECTION APPLIES
22 ONLY TO A VEHICLE THAT IS SOLD FROM AND AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS
23 AMENDMENT TO THIS SECTION."

24 Reletter to conform

25 Amend title to conform

1148APPROP
02/21/2022
12:15 PM
C: MU